

CWP No.2256 of 2021

07.04.2021 Present: Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for the respondents.
(Through Video Conferencing)

CMP No.4352 of 2021

Allowed and disposed off.

CWP No.2256 of 2021 & CMP No.4353 of 2021

Notice. Mr. Balram Sharma, learned Assistant Solicitor General of India, takes notice on behalf of the respondents.

Issue rule nisi. The respondents are directed to file their reply by the next date.

Stay of the impugned order and all further proceedings.

CMP No.4354 of 2021

The applicant/petitioner to file typed copy of Annexure P-1 by the next date of hearing. The application is disposed off accordingly.

**(Ravi Malimath)
Judge**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

April 07, 2021
(Bhardwaj/Mukesh)