

Baldev Sharma vs. Union of India & others

CWP No. 2256 of 2021

2.5.2022

Present: Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for the respondents.

CMP No. 4957 of 2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file reply to this application as also rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondents in the main petition. Be filed before the next date.

List on **27.5.2022**.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

2nd May, 2022
(kck)