

**Baldev Sharma Vs. Union of India and ors.**

**CWP No. 2256 of 2021**

**27.05.2022 Present:** Mr. Balwant Singh, Advocate, vice on behalf of Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, A.S.G.I., for the respondents.

**CWP No. 2256 of 2021**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder. Be positively filed within two weeks.

List on **24.06.2022**

**CMP No. 4957 of 2022**

By way of this application, respondents-applicants have made a prayer for vacation of interim stay.

In view of the urgency shown on behalf of the respondents, the matter will be finally heard on the next date of hearing.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

**27<sup>th</sup> May, 2022**  
*(sushma)*