

Baldev Sharma vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No. 2256 of 2021.

24.06.2022 Present: Mr. Pradeep K. Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 15th July, 2022.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

24th June, 2022.
(jai)