

Baldev Sharma Vs. UOI & Ors.

**CWP No. 2256 of 2021 a/w
COPC No.281 of 2022**

30.06.2023 Present: Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for the respondents.

**CMP Nos. 5492 and 5493 of 2023 in
CWP No. 2256 of 2021**

Learned counsel for the non-applicants-petitioner states that replies to the applications have been filed, however, the same are not on record. Be placed on record, if in order.

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents, list for consideration on **25.07.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

June 30, 2023
(R.Atal)