

Baldev Sharma Vs. UOI and ors.

**CWP No. 2256 of 2021
a/w COPC No. 281 of 2022**

22.08.2023 **Present:** Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government Counsel,
for respondents.

Mr. A.K. Bansal, Advocate, for the proposed
respondents.

CMP No. 5492 of 2023

Application is allowed for the reasons stated therein.

Central Bureau of Investigation is impleaded as party respondent
No.7. Amended memo of parties be filed. Application stands
disposed of.

CWP No. 2256 of 2021 a/w COPC No. 281 of 2022

List for final hearing on **05.09.2023**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

22nd August, 2023
(sushma)