

Baldev Sharma vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No. 2256 of 2021.

05.09.2023 Present: Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajender Thakur, CGSC, for respondents No.1 to 6.

Mr. Anshul Bansal, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

At the joint request of parties, list on 18th December, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

5th September, 2023.
(jai)