

Baldev Sharma Vs. Union of India & ors.

**CWP No. 2256 of 2021 a/w
COPC No. 281 of 2022**

26.9.2025 Present: Mr. Amrick Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondents No. 1 to 6.

List before appropriate Bench on

17.10.2025.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 26, 2025

(kalpana)