

Baldev Sharma vs. Union of India & Ors.

**CWP No. 2256 of 2021 a/w
COPC No. 281 of 2022**

CWP No. 2256 of 2021

17.10.2025

Present:

Mr. Amrick Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 6.

Mr. Anshul Bansal, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

COPC No. 281 of 2022

Mr. Amrick Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

At the joint request of the parties, list on

07.11.2025.

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

17th October, 2025
(Anurag)